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PREFACE

Note that the drawings on the illustration page
are for ready reference of spare parts number, not to
be used as an assembly manual.

The manual of parts catalogue is to satisfy the
need of consumers and menders when repairing.

All information is about the latest product. The
manufacturer reserves the right to vary specifications
If any improvement or change occur.

No duplication nor quotation.

Instructions for quoting the catalogue: All part
marked with (*) are component of an assembly,

these parts can not be supplied separately.

Jinan Qingqi Motorcycle Co., Ltd.
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FIGEl CYLINDER HEAD
5 (s SRR B B /U
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty  Remarks
1 K157FMI02.2-00B "l k44 Head, cylinder 1 5 K
1A K157FMI02.2-00B il k4 & Head, cylinder 1 TIRANK
1B K157FMI102-07B RELERA A Head, cylinder 1 Eiﬁg\;@%
2 K157FMI02.2-05B < []%% Guide, valve 2 *
3 K157FMI02.2-04B S| 19ER¥% Ring, valve guide 2 *
4 K157FMI102-43 TEALA 8x11 Pin 8x11 2
5 GB5789-86 124 M6x35 Bolt M6x35 8 Z Lf AL
5A GB5789-86 12 M6x40 Bolt M6x40 4 MK
6 GB5789-86 12 H: M6x60 Bolt M6x60 2
7 KISTEMIO2-31A /(T Sk bth ket olinder g
8 K157FMI02-10 SERLAY 8x16 Pin 8x16 2
9 K157FMI01.4-00 BoEa g Washer 4
10 K157FMI102-44 TREDR Rubber pad 6
1 T151QMI02-45 125 M8 Nut M8 1
12 K157FMI02-41A  #%JBIEEE M8 Nut M8 3
13 N151FMG02-36 B Washer 2
14 K157FMI02-42 EaE Gasket 2
15 K157FMI02-45B )z%f% F':fggfc';gE g‘;fg'é o B
16 K157FMI02-20 o A LI Cap, inspection 2
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FIGEl CYLINDER HEAD
Fes (=) LR B e *HE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q’'ty Remarks
17 K157FMI02-19 O U8 3.0x29.5  O-Ring 3.0x29.5
18 K157FMI02.7-00 T Plug, head
19 K157FMI02-34 ffT’E ﬁ)’k ke Sﬁig:ﬁﬁmeigr IR
20 K157FMI02-38 R Sleeve R KA
16 21 K157FMI102-35 bHES) Oil seal AR
22 K157FMI02-37 24T M5x12 Screw M5x12 KR
23 K157FMI02-36 Jihif 5x12x18 Oil seal 5x12x18
24 K157FMI102.9-00A SBE Pipe, intake
) @) ))) ﬂ% 24A  KISTEMIO29-00B  MEA(#4 Pipe, intake g fbi s
I Jo % ‘ 24B K157FMI102.9-00C WA Pipe, intake g%gfﬁiﬁ
25 K157FMI02-23 O 7 2.4x31.7  O-Ring 2.4x31.7
127@ < 26 GB9074.3-88 24T M6x16 Screw M6x16
< /A 26A GB5787-88 UEET M6x16 Screw M6x16 E%%m #
27 K157FMI02.8-00 4 Clamp
28 139QMB.02-02 PIEN T Stud bolt E%%m #
29 K157FMI02-48 A Rubber Washer IR
30 K157FMI02.14-04B Jedeti e Cover, LH KK
31 K157FMI02.14-05A A7t Cover, RH R
32 K157FMI102.14.1-00A 7537248 Bracket, LH MK

K157FMI
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FIGE1 CYLINDER HEAD
Fes (=) HFR I B *HE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
33 K157FMI02.14.2-00A 453721 Bracket, RH 1 ALK
34 K157FMI02.14-03A s Gasket 4 R
35 K157FMI02.14-01A  124T Screw 4 R
36 K157FMI02.14-02A  #%#& Spacer 4 WK
16 37 GB6177-86 125 M6 Nut M6 2 FEZEA I3

by
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93 29 20 21
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FIGE2 CYLINDER
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Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K157FMI02.1-00B AR Cylinder 1 TWAMT
2 K157FMI02-11A WHZAE L:148  Stud bolt L:148 2
3 K157FMI02-12A R IZ A L:153 Stud bolt L:153 2
4 K157FMI02-49A XEKIRAT L:34 Stud bolt L:34 4
5 GB6177-86 12 EE M6 Nut M6 4
6 K157FMI102-33 AL A Gasket, cylinder 1
7 K157FMI02-32 SEALAY 11x14 Pin 11x14 2
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FIGE3 CRANKCASE
b s 44 KRR BRE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K157FMI01.1-00A LeRAT Crankcase set left 1
2 K157FMI01.2-01A R RUL1E Crankcase set right 1
2A K157FMI101.2-00 AFERAE Crankcase set right 1 PYEE)
3 GB5787-86 2 M6x55 Bolt M6x55 4
4 GB5787-86 2 M6x60 Bolt M6x60 4
5 GB5787-86 12 M6x75 Bolt M6x75 4
6 K157FMI01-11 FEtR Plate 1
7 GB5781-86 12 M6x10 Bolt M6x10 1
8 K166FML01-03 2k Clip 1
9 K157FMI01-17 WAk Hose, breath 1
10 K157FMI01-18 ek Lead wire 1
1 K157FMI01-07 SERLAY 13x18 Pin 13x18 2
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Fes (%= LR B o &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K157FMI01.3-00A B Cover clutch 1
1A K157FMI01.3-00 B A Cover clutch 1 BUEF
2 K157FMI01.3.1-00 DIRGEOE RS Lens, oil level 1
3 K157FMI01-08A e s Gasket, clutch cover 1
3A K157FMI101-08 AR i A Gasket, clutch cover 1 XU B
4 K157FMI01-7 TEAAY 13%18 Pin 13x18 2
5 K157FMI 01.4-00 B g Gasket 1
6 GB5787-86 124 M6x30 Bolt M6x30 9
7 GB5787-86 12 M6x45 Bolt M6x45 1
8 K157FMI01-04 T Plug, oil filler 1
9 K157FMI01-03 O 7 3.1x16.8 O-Ring 3.1x16.8 1
10 K157FMI10-05 W2 ZE M14x12 Plug oil check M14x12 1
1 K157FMI10-04A 524 Gasket 1
12 K157FMI01-01B e I Cover, magneto 1
13 K157FMI01-05 PR ML A Gasket magneto cover 1
14 K157FMI01-06 TEAHY 9%12 Pin 9x12 1
15 GB5787-86 124 M6x30 Bolt M6x30 2
16 GB5787-86 12 M6x35 Bolt M6x35 2
17 GB5787-86 12 M6x40 BoltM6x40 2
18 GB5787-86 124 M6x50 Bolt M6x50 1

K157FMI — 6 —
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Ref.No.

B E4
FIGE4
[%=2
Part No.

i

CRANKCASE COVER
FAHK S

Description

i KRG
Q'ty Remarks

19

20

21

22

23

23A

23B

24

24A

25

26

K157FMI —7—

K157FMI01-09
K157FMI01-10A
K157FMI01-12A
K157FMI01-13
K157FMI01-02
K166FMLO1-02A
K157FMI01-02A
GB5787-86
GB5787-86

GB5787-86

92810gmn2000
K166FML.3-00

JZIE M12x10
HEHE
FET

O %1 3.1x22.7
R
e
e

2% M5x25
12 M5x60
I H: M5x%35
AR B

Plug, T.D.C M12x10
Gasket

Plug

0O-Ring 3.1x22.7
Cover, engine sprocket
Cover, engine sprocket
Cover, engine sprocket
Bolt M5x25

Bolt M5x60

Bolt M5x35

Retainer

1
1

1

1

1 S

1 R K

1 R

1 T LA

R SCHE 2

1 K

2 AT A 1
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Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K157FMI103-00B W4 AT S Crankshaft assy 1
2 K157FMI03-04B EFRF Rod set connecting 1 £
3 K157FMI03-10 f;izﬁﬁa Bearing 28x36x15.8 1 *
4 K157FMI03-02A A AR Crankshaft, RH 1 B
5 K157FMI03-01A 2 A Crankshaft, LH 1 *
6 K157FMI03-12 gﬂﬁﬁﬂfi Bearing, RH 28x68x18 1
7 K157FMI103-11 %ﬁi@ﬁﬂﬁ Bearing, LH 35x72x17 1
8 K157FMI03-18 ﬁ@g’fﬂf Oil seal, RH 12x21x7 1
9 K157FMI03-15 %mﬁﬁ"b i ﬁeTagg" pump drive 1
10 K157FMI03-13 ﬁﬁ%ﬁbﬁ% ﬁfﬁ;;’”mary Gz 1
1 K157FMI03-17 I 1E M16 Nut M16 1
12 K157FMI03-16 BT Lock washer 1
13 K157FMI03-14 e Key, gear 1
14 K157FMI103-05C TEIE Piston 1
15 K157FMI03-06B~08B  if ZEFR 41 A Ring set piston 1
16 K157FMI03-09A Y R4 Pin 1
17 CIE50FM.03-15 IR R Circlip 2 fiH
18 K157FMI.03-03 A4 Pin 1
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8 FIG.E6 STARTER CLUTCH
Fe5 (=) LR B e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

1 K157FMI.06D-01 LiyaEficee Gear, starter idle 1
2 K157FMI.06D-03 it Pin 1
3 K157FMI.06D-02 e Spacer 1
4 K157FMI.06D-00 RS G A4S Clutch set starter 1
N\ N\ 5 K157FMI1.06D-05 BT Roller 3
6 K157FMI1.06D-06 I Spring 3
Q @ 7 K157FMI.06D-07 B Piece 3
8 GB70-85 AT M6x16 Bolt M6x16 3
9 K157FMI.06D-04 FEBAR Shim 1

&

K157FMI — 9 —
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FIGE7 CAM SHAFT-VALVE
Fes 5 TR S HNHE o &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K157FMI02-09A  [%&i Camshaft 1
2 K157FMI02-27A  \M5e4fERS NT: 32 Sprocket NT: 32 1
3 K157FMI02-28 ¥ 5x8 Pin 5x8 1
4 K157FMI102-29 JEAR Washer 1
5 K157FMI102-30 124 M6x10.5 BoltM6x10.5 2
6 K157FMI102-08 C AR C-Ring 1
7 K157FMI02.6-00 &4 & Arm, valve rocker intake 2
8 K157FMI02.6-02 124 M6x0.75 Bolt M6x0.75 2
9 K157FMI02.6-01  IgH}E M6x0.75 Nut M6x0.75 2
10 K157FMI02-01 R Shaft, rocker arm 2
1 K157FMI02-046 O 7iifE 1.9x8.7 O-Ring 1.9x8.7 2
12 K157FMI02-04 W A Wave washer 2
13 K157FMI01.4-00 | Gasket 2
14 K157FMI02-47A 1% M6x25 Bolt M6x25 2
15 K157FMI02-22A  #17] Valve, intake 1
16 K157FMI102-13A HST Valve, exhaust 1
17 K157FMI02-15A [N 3EE Spring set, valve 2
18 K157FMI102-14A EAREAT:E 3 Spring, valve outer 2
19 K157FMI02-17A bk Cotter valve 4
20 K157FMI02-21A <195 N L4t Seat spring 2
21 K157FMI02-16A  Jilid:} 5.5x11x8.2 Oil seal 5.5x11x8.2 2
22 K157FMI02-18A /<[ 13 i Retainer, spring 2
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FIGE8
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Part No.
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Q'ty Remarks

10

11

12

13

K157FMI _

K157FMI02.13-00A

K157FMI02.12-00B

K157FMI02.11-00B

K157FMI02-26

K157FMI02-25

K157FMI02.10-00

K157FMI02.10-04

K157FMI02.10-03

GB6170-86

K157FMI02.10-01

K157FMI02-24

GB5783-86

GB95-85

B
CAM CHAIN

SR KRS

Description
i Chain, cam shaft drive
A TR Guide cam chain
BEARK AR Tensioner cam chain
124+ M8x39.5 Bolt M8x39.5
] Wiasher
B R Adjuster, tensioner
i Spring
AT Bolt
1ERE M8 Nut M8
O #lp 1.9x5.7  O-Ring 1.9x5.7
By Gasket, adjuster
I H4: M6x20 Bolt M6x20
Hupel Spring washer
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FIG.E9 OIL PUMP
Fes (%= R B o &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K157FMI12.2-00 IR R R Pump, engine oil 1
2 K157FMI12-5 HLHZE L E NT: 30 Gear, driven NT: 30 1
3 K157FMI12-6 UREN4Y 2.5%11.8 Pin 2.5x11.8 1
4 K157FMI12-8 EE] 2] Circlip 1
5 GB818-85 JRET M6x25 Screw M6x25 3
6 K157FMI112.3-00  HLIMgEM & Strainer, engine oil 1
7 GB9074.4-88 24T M5x12 Screw M5x12 2
8 GB900-88 124 M6x85 Stud bolt M6x85 1
9 GB802-88 FICIEEE M6 Nut M6 3
10 K157FMI12-10 IEM o5 Cap 1
1 K157FMI12-7 O MifE 2.4x60.5 O-Ring 2.4%60.5 1
12 GB5788-86 12 M6%20 Bolt M6x20 3
13 K157FMI12-9 124 M14x12 Plug drain M14x12 1
14 K157FMI12-4A A Gasket 1
15 K157FMI12.1-00  HLiklsEas il & Filter engine oil 1
16 K157FMI12-1 O #lp 1.9x13 O-Ring 1.9x13 1
17 K157FMI112-4 P Spring 1
18 K157FMI112-11 PEL AR Gasket 1
19 K157FMI12-3 O Hle 2.4x52.6 O-Ring 2.4x52.6 1
20 K157FMI12-2 Hlihggt o Cap 1
21 GB900-88 12HE M6 X 12 Stud bolt M6 < 12 2
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FIGE10 CLUTCH
Fes (%= TR SRS ST SE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 KISTPMIOS.1-00  giéris kigdley  Gearassy  primary 1 s
1A K157FMI05.1-00A & &8s K& Gear assy primary driven 1 5
2 K157FMI05-16 S Washer 2
3 K157FMI05-13 HE e Hub, sleeve 1
4 K157FMI05-8 12 EE M16 Nut M16 1
5 K157FMI105-9 PREGHE Lock washer 1
6 K157FMI05.2-00 BS54 #sTiAT2l 4 Rod, push 1
7 K157FMI05-11 TR Plate, drive 5
8 K157FMI05-12 LNz Plate, driven 4
9 K157FMI105-10 B AR Disk, pressure 1
10 K157FMI05-2 B AR Spring 5
1 K157FMI105-01 124 M5x16 Bolt M5x16 5
12 K157FMI05-20 FAERRITRES Screw M6x10 1
M6x10
13 K157FMI05-7 [N calibss Peace 1
14 K157FMI105-17 BIARRS BN Camshaft 1
15 K157FMI05-19 SR Washer 1
16 K157FMI05-5 P4 Washer 1
17 K157FMI105-6 Ui T VR T Thrust, bearing 1
18 K157FMI05-18 HiES) Oil seal 1
19 K157FMI05-3 T4 M6x25 Screw M6x25 1
K157FMI — 13 —
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FIG.E10 CLUTCH
Fe5 (=2 RS e &I
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
20 K157FMI05-4 I M6 Nut M6 1
21 K157FMI05-21 BA R Arm, release 1
22 GB5783-86 24T M6x16 Bolt M6x16 1
23 K157FMI05-24 T AR Washer 1
24 K157FMI05-15 BIE A KBIANE Spacer, clutch 1

K157FMI — 14 —
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31 FIGE1l TRANSMISSION
Fes 7 TR SRS E G I
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K157FMI04.1-00A  Hhjaflhdl & Countershaft
2 K157FMI104.1-05B  Hi[a)4l NT: 11 Countershaft NT: 11
3 K157FMI04.1-02B  TI#4§E3F)iki%e NT:14  Gear, 2 nd driveNT:14
5 K157FMI04.1-04B  VA§EF)iki%e NT:23  Gear, 5 th drive NT:23
6 K157FMI104-10 Al 4 P Circlip
7 K157FMI104-02 o ) 4l A i e Bearing, RH
8 GB278-89 v )4 Z2 347 60102 Bearing LH 60102
9 K157FMI104-01 LIERT T Holder, bearing
10 GB819-85 24T M6x12 Screw M6x12
1 K157FMI04.2-00B  SKzhihdl & Drive shaft
11A K157FMI104.2-00A  BXzh4h41 & Drive shaft
11B K157FMI104.2-00 UK & Drive shaft
12 K157FMI04-07B I RSMBhiki% NT: 33 Gear, st driven NT:33
13 K157FMI04-04 Al Washer
14 K157FMI04-06 ;fi M50t e Bearing
15 K157FMI04.5-00B I F§MEhik% NT: 26 (;ga" 2 nd driven NT:
16 K157FMI04-10 A FH 4 Circlip
17 K157FMI104-12 LIRS MBI % NT: 26 ﬁf’rags rd driven
18 K157FMI04-09 Bl Washer
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3t FIGE1 TRANSMISSION
s (s SRR B e R/
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

19 K157FMI04-11 VRIS i NT: 23 ﬁ?rf”z;‘ th driven 1

20 K157FMI04-08 VR NTi21  Soon > hdriven 1

21 K157FMI04-20 AR Washer 1

22 K157FMI04-21 SR R R Wheel 1

23 K157FMI104-05 IX B R Bl 7R Bearing RH 1

24 GB276-64 Ttk 204 Bearing LH 204 1

25 K157FMI04-01 LIZEEET T Holder, bearing 1

26 GB819-85 24T M6x12 Screw M6x12 2

27 K157FMI04-14 UKt 5 Oil seal, LH 1

28 K157FMI04-13 Il S PR Holder oil seal 1

29 GB5784-86 124 M6x10 Bolt M6x10 2

30 K157FMI04-03 H g Washer 1

31 GB894-76 HUH PR 15 Circlip 15 1

32 K157FMI04-18 R NT: 13 Sprocket NT: 13 1

32A K157FMI04-18A %% NT: 15 Sprocket NT: 15 1 R
32B BERE NT: 15 Sprocket NT: 15 1 YK
33 K157FMI104-15 HE Spacer 1

33A K157FMI04-15A  F% Spacer 1 KR
34 K157FMI04-19 O Mk O-Ring 1

35 K157FMI04-16 121} M16x1.5 Nut M16x1.5 1
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FIGE1 TRANSMISSION
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Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
36 K157FMI04-17 BEES PR Washer 1
36A K157FMI04-17A BEERFRR Washer 1 KRR
K157FMI04-03 P Washer 1
K157FMI04.1-01 1= Bush 1 *
K157FMI104.3-00 B Idler pulley 1 s 5
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Ref.No.

B E12
FIGE12
(%=
Part No.

2R
GEAR SHIFTING

e R/
Q'ty Remarks

—46A 1

K157FMI10-22

K157FMI10-09

K157FMI10-21

K157FMI10-10

K157FMI10.3-00

K157FMI10.3-00A

K157FMI10-19

K157FMI10-07

K157FMI10-13

K157FMI10-29

K157FMI10-14

K157FMI10-15

K157FMI10-08

GB819-85

K157FMI10-25

GB819-85

K157FMI10.1-00

K157FMI10-11

K157FMI10-12

K157FMI10-03

K157FMI10-06

SRR KRS
Description
AR X T Fork, gear shifting 1
AR XM Fork gear shifting 3
ARG R XA T Shaft, fork 1
AR S T Shaft fork 2
AR EE A Cam, gear shifting
AR EA A Cam, gear shifting
I e A Plate, stopper
AR RAE R ) i B Gear cam driven
T Pawl, 1
T Pawl, 2
T Pin
Ty s Spring
ECeE] i Lifter, pawl
12T M6x12 Screw M6x12
LSS S Guide, cam
2] M6x12 Screw M6x12
ARG EN A S Stopper, cam
SERLAIZME M6x16  Bolt M6x16
Lol Wiasher |
Y T A Spring
AR BRAV 7 3 Spring

2
1

1

1 W
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FIGE12 GEAR SHIFTING
Fes (%= LR B BE R

Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

21 K157FMIO1-14  Fi4H Hook 1
22 K157FMI10-02 8 T4 Stopper, neutral 1
23 GB9074.4-88 5% M5x20 Screw M5x20 2
24 GB119-86 B 4x6 Pin 4x6 1
25 K157FMI10-05 IHFE M14x12 Plug, cam stopper M14x12 1
26 K157FMI10-04A & &3 Washer 1
27 K157FMI10.5-00 A5 k444 & Shaft, gear shifting 1
28 K157FMI110-23 B EEES Spacer 1
29 K157FMI110-26 AR AL Spring 1
30 K157FMI110-24 AR E] s A Stopper, arm 1
31 CIE50FMI10-12  A&f4 4 dt Oil seal 1
32 K157FMI10.2-00  ABRYHIEE 414 Arm 1 &
33 [y 2 5 Cover , dust 1 *
34 GB5784-86 2 M6x20 Bolt M6x20 1 *
34A gﬁ%“sgiﬁ)&o :;;2? i 08 A Bolt M6 X 20 1 DB
35 GB41-86 AIBRE Nut, R 1 *
36 K157FMI10-27 A RSRLFT Rod 1 *
37 GB41-86 Jrig R Nut, L 1 *
38 K157FMI10.4-00  ZBRSINIFF4H4 Lever assy 1 *
39 BE Cover 1 B



_ FIGE12 GEAR SHIFTING
Fes (%= IR B B *HE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
—46B/46C 464
40 K157FMI10-28 EAlER Washer 1 *
41 K157FMI10-01 Tl FH B Pl Circlip 1 &
42 K157FMI10.6-00 ASRYTF AL A Terminal base assy 1
42A K157FMI10.6-00B ARRY TR Terminal base assy 1 KK
43 K157FMI10-16 O #JE 24x26.2 O-Ring 24x26.2 1
44 CIE50FMI06-09 LRI Spring 1
45 CIE50FMI06-10 Tl Contact 1
46 BRI A Lever assy 1 =5
46A K157FMI10.4-00A A RUAT AL Lever assy 1 Hat
46B L2 sLenhian AR A Lever assy 1 GY XWE )

QM200GY.10.1-00

25600QMN2000 -
AR 4] A s =
46C QM200GY-B.10.1-00 AREFFALG Lever assy 1 GY HLH3)

K157FMI _9p—
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FIGE13 STARTING MOTOR
Fe5 [aa=2 BIR L ARE e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

1 K157FMI06D.1-00 &z HpLE M Motor assy starting 1

2 H AR Armature 1 *

3 I AmERTA ey Frame assy, commutator, end 1 *

4 HL I Brush 2 *

5 AR Bk Brush sub assy 1 *

6 CIVTHIEETT Holder, brush 1 *

7 WRET Screw 2 *

8 i Spring 4 ia?

9 AR Bolt 2 *

10 O A3 O-Ring 2 *

11 (ORI O-Ring 2 *

12 O Washer 1 *

13 13 F Plate, lock 1 *

14 o8 Bracket 1 *

15 GB5787-86 124 M6x30 Bolt M6x30 2

16 K157FMI06D.1-01  O7jE 3x24.5 O-Ring 3x24.5 1
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FIGE14 MAGNETO
Fes (%= LR B BE K
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K157FMI.07.1.1-00 A AL Stator assy 1
2 K157FMI1.07.1.3-00 A AL Rotor, flywheel 1
3 GB9074.1-88 24T M5x25 Screw M5x25 3
4 K157FMI.07-01 24T M 4 x12 Screw M 4 x12 2
5 GB6177-86 2L M10 Nut M10 1
6 GB1099-79 [ 3x13 Key3x13 1
7 K157FMI.07.1-00B W NI S Magneto assy 1

&
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FIGE15 CARBURETOR
75 (e SR PR Hom RE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K157FMI.08-00A AT R Carburetor assy 1 11 ACHL
1A K157FMI.08-00B it 5 A1 Carburetor assy 1 —UHA
2 B = Diaphragm cover assy 1
3 [iS 3 Spring 1
4 PSR Plate 1
5 WRET Screw 2
6 R Spring 1
L 1/1A 7 S Washer 1
8 E 3 E—Ring 1
9 BURHER Ring 1
10 ik Jet needle 1
11 L Needle jet 1
12 O #JH 0-Ring 1
13 YR Jet holder 1
14 FEAL Main jet 1
15 WEMEF 44 Needle assy 1
16 FraE Float assy 1
17 R Pin 1
18 W2ET Screw 1
19 aEa Gasket 1
20 IRET Screw 2



FIG.E15
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FIGE15 CARBURETOR
75 (e SRR SRS Ko it
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

21 IRET Screw 2

22 AR S Plunger assy 1

23 B Diaphragm 1

24 FEFE R Piston valve assy 1

25 AN Hose 1

26 PS BR4T Adjuster 1

27 s Spring 1

28 SE Washer 1

29 0 74 g O-Ring 1

30 BT mIL  Airjet 1

31 B EAL Pilot jet 1

32 BHIEIIR%T  Adjust screw 1

33 P Packing 1

34 S Spring 1

35 I Hose 1

36 WA Hose 4

37 JECHIRET Screw 1

38 i Piston valve assy 1

39 LERTIEIEN Carburetor 1

39A DRERYIN Carburetor 1 T IRANT
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FIG.E15A CARBURETOR
75 (e SR PR Kk it
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty  Remarks
1 K157FMI.08A-00 AR TEAL o Carburetor assy 1
2 FEZE Piston valve 1
3 ik Screw 1
4 fBUREFR Ring 1
5 il Packing 1
6 I Spring 1
7 Y] Packing 1
8 | Gasket 1
9 FEFE Piston valve cover 1
10 [iS 3 Spring 1
1 Hhilel Washer 1
12 B R Screw 1
13 L Spring 1
14 Py Packing 1
15 O %Y O-Ring 1
16 O 74 g O-Ring 1
17 Bl Pilot jet 1
18 AR TIRET Screw 1
19 L Spring 1
20 0 M O-Ring 1



FIG.E15A E 15A e
@38 FIGEI5A CARBURETOR
7 Fes (i PR S o &
i — 7 —37 o
9 = : % , Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
! -
—'\ i G.L)* 6
E’:?E..ﬁ ! é_,i 21 LAl Main jet 1
=
0—= | 3 22 ETR Pin 1
=
% i 2 35 23 FT Float 1
(& | o
@ ! 24 Bagalicl Gasket 1
25 FrES Piston valve assy 1
26 WRET Screw 4
27 JBCMRET Screw 1
N 28 B Hose 1
29 [y Bolt 1
30 U JEHER Plate 1
31 A Needle assy 1
32 BRET Screw 1
33 P Packing 1
34 TAFAR Thick fog Handle 1
35 i Tube 1
36 A A A4 Carburetor 1
37 K Cotter valve 1
38 P s Bush 1 Al 4 H
K157FMI — 26 —
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FIGE16 KICK STARTER
Fes (i TR B B &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 K157FMI.06.02-04 EENFHE Rubber 1
1A EFFTE Rubber 1
2 GB894-85 HhHI$4 P 15 Lock washer 15 1
3 K157FMI.06.02-01 B Lever kick 1
3A KB Lever kick 1
4 GB308-77 HER Ball 2
5 K157FMI.06.02-02 B Spring 1
6 K157FMI.06.02-03 B SE Socket, kick starter lever 1
7 GB5782-86 AR Bolt 1
8 K157FMI.06-10 =) Oil seal 1
9 K157FMI.06-09 i) H ] Washer 1
10 K157FMI.06.01-01 FEEhIREh A% Gear, starter drive 1
1 K157FMI.06-08 Hup Wiasher 1
12 K157FMI.06-01 B4 Shaft kick starter 1
13 K157FMI1.06-07 LaE Ay Ratchet kick starter 1
14 K157FMI.06-06 Ryidsh#E  Spring 1
15 K157FMI.06-05 Hug Washer 1
16 K157FMI.06-04 PR AR Guide shaft spring 1
17 K157FMI.06-03 L Spring 1
18 K157FMI.06-02 LRSS Spring 1

K157FMI a7
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FIG.E16 KICK STARTER
Fes (%= AR S FIA B &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
19 GB5784-86 2K M8 X 20 Bolt M8 20 2
20 K157FMI.06-11 S E) AR Plate 1
21 K157FMI.06-12 SRR Plate 1
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Jinan Qinggi reserves the right to change, without prior written notice, of specifications, material and other items to each model.

Jinan Qinggi continually seeks advancement in products’ improvement in different countries or areas, therefore while this manual contains the most current product
information available at the time of printing, there may be minor discrepancies between your vehicle and this manual. If there is any question concerning this manual, please
consult your local dealer.

Al rights reserved. Any reprinting or unauthorized use without written permission of Jinan Qinggi Motorcycle Co.,Ltd. is expressly prohibited.
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